


Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

 You may reply 
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04/13/22

031669997Nathan Cordeiro OTR Driver

Armada Trucking Group Inc
1517 E Grand Ave Pomona, CA 91766

8006208592

Nathan cordeiro (Apr 13, 2022 12:55 CDT) Safety Department (Apr 13, 2022 14:29 CDT)





Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

 You may reply 

Page 3 of 44

04/13/22

031669997Nathan Cordeiro OTR Driver

BiRite Foodservice Distributors 4156560187
123 S Hill Dr, Brisbane, CA 94005

Nathan cordeiro (Apr 13, 2022 12:55 CDT) Safety Department (Apr 13, 2022 14:29 CDT)



Zigi Freight Inc. dba Royal 3, Inc. 
6850 W. 63rd St. 

Chicago, IL 60638 
 
 

 May 6, 2022 

  

RE: Employee Verification Requests for Nathan Cordeiro from D&M Trucking. 

To whom it may concern:  

As of March 13, 2022 I have made the following attempts to contact D&M Trucking in order to verify 
Nathan Cordeiro’s employment there.  

The first attempt was made on April 14, 2022 when I sent a request to +12069844259 which was 
recommended by safety person when I reached out through phone to their office.  

On April 21, 2022 I re-sent request completing the second attempt and on April 29, 2022 I have made a 
third and final attempt. A formal response from D&M Trucking was never received. 

 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 









Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

 You may reply 

Page 5 of 44

04/13/22

031669997Nathan Cordeiro OTR Driver

5202244832D&M Trucking
1882 East Zachary Way Huachuca City, AZ 85616

Nathan cordeiro (Apr 13, 2022 12:55 CDT) Safety Department (Apr 13, 2022 14:29 CDT)



Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

You may reply 
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04/13/22

031669997Nathan Cordeiro OTR Driver

BRZ INC
63048569808225 Leclaire Ave, Burbank, IL 60459
(630) 485-7370

Nathan cordeiro (Apr 13, 2022 12:55 CDT) Safety Department (Apr 13, 2022 14:29 CDT)

8/12/21 4/13/22

Safety Officer

Riki Transportation BRZ INC

5/9/22



Dear Personnel Manager
The person named herein has applied to this company for employment in a safety-sensitive position, Your finding the
applicant as a past employer. Will you kindly reply to this inquiry respecting this applicant. As you will read waiver stated
above, all liability of you and your company has been released by the applican .

 You may reply 

Page 6 of 44

04/13/22

031669997Nathan Cordeiro OTR Driver

BRZ INC
63048569808225 Leclaire Ave, Burbank, IL 60459
(630) 485-7370

Nathan cordeiro (Apr 13, 2022 12:55 CDT) Safety Department (Apr 13, 2022 14:29 CDT)


